
W
E

B
-2

3
1

2

PR
SR

T 
ST

D
 

U
.S

. P
os

ta
ge

  

PA
ID

  
B

ou
ld

er
, C

O
 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 5

07

18
00

 3
0t

h 
St

., 
Su

ite
 3

14
  

B
ou

ld
er

, C
O

 8
03

01
 

w
w

w
.r

ie
nn

er
.c

om

Pl
ea

se
 re

cy
cl

e

Click on any book  

to purchase!

Security &  
Intelligence

CELEBRATING 40 YEARS OF INDEPENDENT PUBLISHING

N E W  &  R E C E N T  B O O K S

2 0 2 3 – 2 0 2 4

Click on any book  

to purchase!



www.r ienner. com  ■   1

Ethical Espionage:  
Ethics and the Intelligence Cycle 
Jan Goldman 

C an spying ever be ethical? What role do ethics play in 
intelligence missions shrouded in secrecy? Can the end 

justify the means? Jan Goldman confronts these thorny  
questions as he charts the pitfalls and tensions inherent in 
each step of the intelligence cycle—from planning and collection to  
analysis and dissemination. 

Illustrated with numerous scenarios and case studies, this provocative text provides 
a comprehensive exploration of the ethical dilemmas that are an inescapable part of 
the intelligence process. 

Jan Goldman is professor of intelligence and national security at The Citadel. 
 
CONTENTS: Foreword—Loch Johnson. Ethics  
and the Intelligence Cycle. Understanding Ethics. 
Planning and Requirements. The Pitfalls of 
Intelligence Collection. The Exploitation of Raw 
Information. Analysis and the Ethics of Words. 
Dissemination and Secrecy. The Challenges  
of Covert Operations. The Politicalization of 
Intelligence. Can Ethical Espionage Be Achieved? 
 

June 2024/ca. 270 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-68585-991-6                     hc $115/£98 
ISBN: 978-1-68585-992-3             pb $38.50/£32.95 

Australia: hc A$194.70/pb A$66 

NEW!

Our website, www.rienner.com, features full descriptions, reviews, and tables  
of contents of all of our books. You can also download the introductions to most 
books, and we offer free shipping on US orders of $50 or more. 

If you would like to receive regular email announcements of our new books,  
please sign up at www.rienner.com/email. 

Do we publish ebooks? Yes! All of our new books and most of our older titles are 
available as ebooks. If you or your students want to order an LRP ebook, please 
visit our website or ebook vendors VitalSource or RedShelf. Your library can order 
our ebooks from De Gruyter, EBSCO, and ProQuest. 

You can now rent our ebooks! Do you need short-term access to an LRP title? We 
are delighted to announce that we’ve partnered with ebook vendor RedShelf to offer 
you a new, affordable option. You can now rent our ebooks for a fraction of the list 
price. E-editions of hardcovers can be rented for $20 (30 days), $25 (60 days), or 
$35 (90 days). E-editions of paperbacks can be rented in the range of $20–$32  
(for 90 or 180 days). 

FOR 
RENT

Greetings! 

Our intelligence and security studies programs are thriving.  

I hope that you will enjoy discovering what we have been up  

to recently, as reflected in the following pages. From ethics to 

robotics and from extremist violence to security assistance …  

we aim to cover the gamut of today’s security challenges to  

support your research and teaching. 

Would you like to share what you have been up to, as well? 

Simply drop a note to me at mantoine@rienner.com. I would 

be happy to learn about your research and new projects! 

 Until then … happy browsing, 

 
 
Marie-Claire Antoine 

Senior Acquisitions Editor 

Click on any book  

to purchase!



2  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Cyber Intelligence:  
Actors, Policies, and Practices 
Constance S. Uthoff 

“A practical tool in our understanding of the 
cyber intelligence and conflict discipline. Kudos 
to the author... for producing a useful and read-
able cyber-related and national security-
focused work.”      —Robert J. Bunker,  
                                                   Parameters 
 
“A valuable contribution.... Providing 
many detailed examples of cyber 
attacks aimed at the public and private 
sectors, Uthoff both documents and 
explains the various US policies and 
doctrines related to cyber intelligence 
and cyber threats from the 1990s to  
the present.”   —John D. Woodward, Jr.,  
                                            Boston University 
 

US  national security compromised by 
Wikileaks. Towns held hostage  

by ransomware. Corporate websites hacked. 
Cyber espionage and cybercrimes are increas-
ing in both frequency and sophistication—
requiring the collection of actionable intelli-
gence in order to combat them. Constance 
Uthoff provides a comprehensive overview of 
cyber intelligence, explaining what it is, why it 
is needed, who is doing it, and how it is done. 

The result is an in-depth examination of the 
processes and applications of spying in cyber-
space, accessible to a wide range of readers. 

Constance S. Uthoff is associate program 
director of the Cybersecurity Strategy and 
Information Management Program at George 
Washington University. 
 
CONTENTS: The Cyber Domain. The Threat Land-
scape. The Cyber Intelligence Cycle and Process. 
National Security Strategies and Policies. The 
Office of the Director of National Intelligence. The 
National Security Agency. The Central Intelligence 
Agency. The Federal Bureau of Investigation. 
Intelligence Sharing. Counter-intelligence Efforts. 
Cyber Operations in International Conflicts. Cyber 
Threats and Nonstate Actors. Emerging Cyber-
security Challenges. Three Case Studies of Cyber 
Espionage. The Future of Cyber Intelligence. 
 
2021/441 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-965-7                        hc $98.50/£84 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-966-4                        pb $45/£38.50 

Australia: hc A$167.20/pb A$77 

Intelligence for Homeland 
Security: An Introduction 
Jeffrey Douglas Dailey and James Robert Phelps 

“Excellently details the ins and outs of intelli-
gence. . . . [I] highly recommend the book.”  

—Cameron Hoffman, Criminal Justice Review 
 

S ince the September 11 terrorist 
attacks—considered one of the 

worst intelligence failures in US  
history—the many agencies that  
constitute the homeland security 
enterprise have aggressively devel-
oped their intelligence capabilities 

and activities. Jeffrey Dailey 
and James Phelps provide a 
comprehensive introduction 
to the nature of intelligence, 
its structures, roles, and mis-
sions, in the context of home-
land security. 

Jeffrey Douglas Dailey  
is associate professor in the 
Department of Security 
Studies and Criminal Justice 
at Angelo State University. 
James Robert Phelps created 

one of the nationally top-10-ranked programs in 
border and homeland security at Angelo State 
University. He is now on the adjunct graduate 
faculty at Aurora University and NOVA South-
eastern University. 
 
CONTENTS: Protecting the Homeland. The Origins 
of the Homeland Security Enterprise. The Creation 
of the Department of Homeland Security. The  
Role of the Intelligence Community. The Role of 
Homeland Security Agencies. The Role of Other 
Security Agencies. Counterintelligence Missions. 
Domestic Threats and National Security. Homeland 
vs. National vs. Practical Intelligence. Making the 
System Work. The Future of Intelligence in 
Homeland Security. 
 
2021/275 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-963-3                             hc $95/£81 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-964-0                        pb $35/£29.95 

Australia: hc A$160.60/pb A$59.40 

www.r ienner. com  ■   3

Waging War with Gold: National Security  
and the Finance Domain Across the Ages 
Charles A. Dainoff, Robert M. Farley, and Geoffrey F. Williams 

“Timely, topical, and thought-provoking…. This is a terrific 
analysis of how states have tried to bend finance to their will 
over the ages.” —Randall Germain, Carleton University 
 
“An important contribution to our understanding of the relationship between finance and 
national security, exploring how the financial sector itself offers opportunities to exert 
influence.” —Thomas Oatley, Tulane University 
 

“T he sinews of war,” posited Cicero, “are infinite money.” Can the same be said 
of security? Tackling this thought-provoking question, the authors of Waging 

War with Gold show how states across the centuries have weaponized the global 
finance domain—a constellation of economic, legal, and monetary relations—in  
order to exert influence and pursue national interests. 

Charles A. Dainoff is assistant professor of political science at the University  
of Idaho. Robert M. Farley is senior lecturer in the Patterson School of Diplomacy 
and International Commerce at the University of Kentucky. Geoffrey F. Williams is 
associate professor of economics at Transylvania University.  
 
CONTENTS: The Financial Battlespace. What  
Is the Finance Domain? Fiscal Strategies in 
Antiquity. Medieval Money, Markets, and 
Mayhem. The Mercantilist Revolution. Pax 
Britannica and the Gold Standard. From the 
Great War to World War II. Bretton Woods  

and the American Century. The Digital Revolution 
in Financial Affairs. The Next Fifty Years of 
Financial Competition. 
 
2023/249 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-68585-945-9                     hc $105/£90 

Australia: A$178.20 

NEW!

Want to use one of our hardcover books in your class? Our Text-in-Time® 
print-on-demand paperback program allows us to make hardcover books 
available at a price suitable for course use. Simply have your bookstore 
call us at 303-444-6684 to place a prepaid, nonreturnable order, and books 
will be delivered within four weeks. 

Special paperback program . . . 



4  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Info Ops: From World War I  
to the Twitter Era 
Ofer Fridman, Vitaly Kabernik, and  
Francesca Granelli, editors 

“An important contribution.... The insights  
are fresh, fascinating, and, for practitioners, 
actionable.”                               —James. P. Farwell,  

Middle East Institute 
 

S ince antiquity, information  
has been used in conflict—to 

deceive, to demoralize, to sow 
fear among enemy troops. Not 
until the twentieth century, though, 
did information operations 
become so central to war. In Info 
Ops, the authors assess the evolv-
ing role and increasing relevance 
of information operations from the 
leaflet bombardments of World 
War I to the present digital age. 

Ofer Fridman is director of operations  
at the Centre for Strategic Communications, 
King’s College London. Vitaly Kabernik is a 
division head in the Department of Innovative 
Development at Moscow State Institute of 
International Relations. Francesca Granelli is 
visiting senior lecturer at King’s College London. 
 
CONTENTS: The Nature of Information Operations—
the Editors. FORMATION. British “Front Propaganda” 
in World War I—O. Fridman. Soviet Information 
Operations in World War II—V. Kabernik. Inducement 
Strategies in the Vietnam War—A. Winn. EVOLUTION. 
Soviet Propaganda in the War in Afghanistan, 1979–
1989—I. Orlov and M. Mironyuk. NATO’s Infor-
mation Campaigns in Afghanistan, 2003–2021—B. 
Boudreau. Russian and Georgian Operations in 
South Ossetia, August 7–12, 2008—V. Kabernik et 
al. ADAPTATION. Hamas’s Strategy Against Israel: 
From Information Ops to Influence Ops—M. Milstein. 
Israel’s Information Operations in Gaza: The Rise 
of the Digital Age—R. Schulman and D. Siman-Tov. 
CONCLUSION. The Future of Information Operations 
—F. Granelli. 
 
2022/287 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-995-4                  hc $38.50/£32.95 

Australia: A$66 

Old and New Battlespaces:  
Society, Military Power, and War 
Jahara Matisek and Buddhika Jayamaha 

“Posing urgent questions about the strategic 
challenges that Western states are facing, and 
offering a framework for understanding the 
complexities of war today, this book could not 
be more timely.”                         —Martijn Kitzen,  

Netherlands Defense Academy 
 
“An absolute must read ... showcasing the 
innovative GRINS model and full of timely 
implications for US grand strategy.”  

—Nori Katagiri, Saint Louis University 
 

W ar is changing. The cyber-
sphere, civil society, outer 

space … all are emerging as 
domains in which battles are 
fought. What drives this shift? 
How is it affecting the char-
acter and conduct of war? 
What are the implications  
for military strategy? 

As they address these fun-
damental questions, Jahara 
Matisek and Buddhika 
Jayamaha show how today’s 

civil society, technology, and military organization 
are dramatically transforming warfare—in a world 
in which war is at once everywhere and nowhere, 
and nearly everything can be weaponized. 

Jahara Matisek is military professor in the 
Department of National Security Affairs at the 
US Naval War College. Buddhika Jayamaha  
is assistant professor of military and strategic 
studies at the US Air Force Academy. 
 
CONTENTS: Imagining War. How Battlespaces Change 
Through Time. Warfare in the Nuclear Age. The 
Complexity of Emerging Battlespaces. Compressed, 
Converged, and Expanded Battlespaces. Civil 
Society and the Contemporary Battlespace. New 
Battlespaces and Strategic Realities. The Future  
of Grand Strategy.  
 
2022/197 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-996-1                        hc $35/£29.95 

Australia: A$59.40 

www.r ienner. com  ■   5

Warfare in the Robotics Age 
Ash Rossiter and Peter Layton 

“This detailed study of the use of robots across all three 
domains—land, air, and sea—is filled with fascinating details and 
trenchant analysis.... Highly commended for its balanced and 
thorough treatment.” —Frank Hoffman, National Defense University  
 

F rom artificial intelligence and autonomous vehicles to 
human augmentation … robots are increasingly being used by the military.  

For what operational purposes? How will this reshape the conduct of war? What  
are the strategies and capabilities being developed by China, Russia, the US, and 
other nations, and with what impact on international relations? 

To address these complex questions, Ash Rossiter and Peter Layton explore the 
past, present, and potential military use of robotic systems. The result is a critical 
assessment of not only the opportunities and challenges, but also the dangers, of  
warfare in the robotics age. 

Ash Rossiter is associate professor of international security at Khalifa University. 
Peter Layton is visiting fellow at the Griffith Asia Institute, Griffith University, and  
a Royal United Services Institute associate fellow.  
 
CONTENTS: Revolutionary Technologies, Inter-
national Politics, and War. Drafting Robots into 
Military Service: The Story So Far. Shaping 
What’s Possible: The Key Technology Drivers. 
Producing Tomorrow’s Military Robots: Who, 
Where, and Why. The Diffusion of Robotic 
Weapons: Ethical and Legal Issues. Adapting  

to a Robot Way of War. Reimagining Warfare. 
Implications for International Politics. 
 
February 2024/ca. 260 pages  
ISBN: 978-1-68585-981-7                      hc $110/£94 

Australia: A$185.90 
Studies in Technology and Security:  
Innovation, Impact, and Governance 

NEW!

Studies in Technology and Security:  
Innovation, Impact, and Governance 

Series editor: Neil Cooper, Kent State University 

This new series provides a platform for monographs and carefully edited collections 
that explore the relationship between technology and a broad range of security issues. 
We welcome proposals for books that address such issues as how technologies 
emerge and acquire particular meanings, the impacts (whether positive or negative) 
of specific technologies, and the governance challenges posed by technological 
advances. For further information or to submit a proposal, contact Professor Cooper 
at: cooper@kent.edu.



www.r ienner. com  ■   7

Arms Control at a Crossroads:  
Renewal or Demise? 
Jeffrey A. Larsen and Shane Smith, editors 

I s there a role for traditional arms control in today’s increas-
ingly complex security environment? What new concepts 

and mechanisms are needed to make it valuable as a tool for 
managing competition and conflict amid the rise of new 
strategic domains and the spread of new technologies and weapons? Addressing these 
critical questions, the authors of Arms Control at a Crossroads review the foundations 
of arms control and cooperative security, highlight the perspectives of the major 
nuclear powers, and assess current initiatives and future potential for meeting the 
challenges ahead. 

Jeffrey A. Larsen is research professor of national security affairs at the Naval 
Postgraduate School and president of the Larsen Consulting Group. Shane Smith is 
associate professor of political science and director of the Institute for National 
Security Studies at the US Air Force Academy. 
 
CONTENTS: Does Arms Control Have a Future? 
—the Editors. THE FOUNDATIONS AND CONTEXT 
OF ARMS CONTROL. Deterrence and Strategic 
Stability—S. Foerster. The Return of Geopolitics 
—D. Santoro. The Evolution of Arms Control 
Mechanisms—J.M. Smith. PERSPECTIVES OF THE 
MAJOR POWERS. The United States—A.F. Woolf. 
Russia—S. Pifer. China—P.C. Saunders. ARMS 
CONTROL DOMAINS. Controlling Nuclear Weapons 
—D. Cooper. Proliferation, Nonproliferation, 
and Disarmament—R.D. Gibbons. Arms Control 
Monitoring Regimes—J. Anderson. Chemical 
and Biological Weapons—M. Moodie and A. 

Moodie. The Impact of Emerging Technologies 
—M. Favaro. Conventional Weapons and Novel 
Systems—A. Nelson. Arms Control in Cyber 
Space and Outer Space—G. Perkovich. THE WAY 
AHEAD. New Horizons for Cooperative Security 
—K. Kartchner. Arms Control’s Uncertain Future 
—B. Roberts. 
 
December 2023/ca. 330 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-68585-984-8                      hc $115/£98 

Australia: A$194.70 

NEW!

6  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Small Armies, Big Cities:  
Rethinking Urban Warfare 
Louise A. Tumchewics, editor 

“An important contribution.... The authors clearly and uniquely 
broaden our understanding of the complexities of urban warfare.”  

—Andrew Michael Bell, Indiana University Bloomington 
 

“A void cities or die within” has been the prevailing attitude in the military when it 
comes to waging war in urban areas. So why do armies continue to fight there? 

What tactical advantages do they seek? What pitfalls do they face, and how can they 
achieve success? 

The authors of Small Armies, Big Cities tackle these strategic questions, drawing 
on a range of cases to explore how today’s professional armies can overcome the 
challenges of—and even find advantages in—conducting urban operations.  

Louise A. Tumchewics is senior research fellow at the British Army’s Centre for 
Historical Analysis and Conflict Research. 
 
CONTENTS: Fighting Wars in Cities—L.A. 
Tumchewics. URBAN WARFARE. Urban Arenas  
of War—W. Pullan. The Evolution of Urban 
Warfare—P. Latawski. The Totemic Value of 
Cities—A. Neads. Operational Advantages and 
Limitations—L.A. Tumchewics. The Power of 
“Place”—P. Finnegan. Civil-Military Relations 
and Ethics—M.S. Wiseman. OPERATIONAL ART. 
Influence Operations—S. Tatham. Siege and 

Intrusive Operations—J.W. Spencer. Drone 
Warfare—P. Lushenko and J. Hardy. Surrogate 
Warfare—T.L. Groh. Mass and Maneuvers—L.A. 
Tumchewics. CONCLUSION. Conducting Urban 
Warfare in the Twenty-First Century—A. Graham. 
 
2022/329 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-30-7                  hc $98.50/£84 

Australia: A$167.20 

SPEAK UP! 
Is there a book you’d like your  
library to own? Let them know!  
Your recommendations matter 

—they help your librarian  
decide what to buy.

Click on any book  

to purchase!



www.r ienner. com  ■   9

The US Navy and the National Security 
Establishment: A Critical Assessment 
John T. Hanley, Jr. 

T he US Navy is the most formidable naval force in the 
world—yet, it seems ill-suited to face today’s challenges, 

especially the rise of China’s maritime power. What explains 
this paradox? Looking for answers, John Hanley explores 
how the navy has negotiated its place in the broad national security establishment, 
especially in the decades since World War II. 

Hanley is particularly interested in the evolution of the navy’s organizational and 
operational dynamics. Tracing how it has adapted to peace and war over time, he 
sheds light on its relationships within the ecosystem (Congress, the DoD, the defense 
industry, etc.) in which it operates, and how it has attempted to adapt and respond to 
shifting national and global environments.  

John T. Hanley, Jr., is nonresident research fellow at the US Naval War College.  
 
CONTENTS: The US Naval Ecosystem. From the 
Nineteenth Century to World War II. Divisive 
Cold War Strategies. Sclerotic Equilibrium After 
the Cold War. Growing an Information Age Navy. 
Architecture for Antifragility. Adaptation in an 
Information Age of Great Power Competition. 
 

2023/341 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-68585-852-0                   hc $120/£103 

Australia: A$203.50 

NEW!

8  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

6TH EDITION 

US National Security:  
Policymakers, Processes, and Politics 
John Allen Williams, Stephen J. Cimbala, and Sam C. Sarkesian 

“Well-written, logically organized, and would make for an  
excellent college textbook (undergrad and graduate levels) to 
inform, train, and encourage students to study U.S. security 

institutions ... a useful and thought-provoking teaching instrument.”          —Donald S. Travis,  
Armed Forces & Society 

 
“The new edition of US National Security is an essential addition to any academic library.”  

—Choice 
 

T he main focus of US national security policy has shifted dramatically since the 
years of the Obama administration, moving away from nation building and counter-

insurgency efforts and toward preparing for traditional state-on-state conflict with 
powerful peers. The sixth edition of US National Security reflects that change. It also 
addresses such current issues as the impact of an increasingly partisan political process, 
sharp divisions in public opinion, the ongoing challenges of homeland security, and 
developments in cyberspace and other possible domains of future warfare. 

Retaining the successful structure and approach of the previous editions, the book 
clearly introduces and explores the full range of actors, processes, and politics 
involved in maintaining US national security. 

John Allen Williams is professor emeritus of political science at Loyola University 
Chicago. Stephen J. Cimbala is Distinguished Professor of Political Science at Penn 
State Brandywine. The late Sam C. Sarkesian was professor emeritus of political  
science at Loyola University Chicago. 
 
CONTENTS: Defining and Defending the National 
Interest. THE NATIONAL SECURITY CONTEXT. Inter-
national Actors. The Conflict Spectrum. Battling 
the Nuclear Genie. The US Political System. 
NATIONAL SECURITY INSTITUTIONS. The Presidency. 
The National Security Council and the “Policy 
Triad.” The Military Establishment. The Intelli-
gence Community. MAKING NATIONAL SECURITY 

POLICY. The Policy Process. The President and 
Congress. Empowering the People. Civil-Military 
Relations. LONG-RANGE PERSPECTIVES. Emerging 
Issues. Improving the System. 
 
2022/411 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-36-9                  pb $35/£29.95 

Australia: A$59.40 

YOU CAN NOW RENT OUR EBOOKS! 
Do you need short-term access to an LRP title? We are delighted to 
announce that we’ve partnered with ebook vendor RedShelf to offer 

you a new, affordable option. You can now rent our ebooks for a fraction 
of the list price. E-editions of hardcovers can be rented for $20 (30 days), 
$25 (60 days), or $35 (90 days). E-editions of paperbacks can be rented 
in the range of $20–$32 (for 90 or 180 days).

FOR  
RENT



10  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Outsourcing National Defense:  
Why and How Private Contractors 
Are Providing Public Services 
Thomas C. Bruneau 

E very year, the US Department of Defense  
allocates more than $400 billion to for-

profit firms. Which raises the question: 
Where does the money go? Thomas Bruneau 
takes a deep dive into the murky waters of 
national defense outsourcing to answer that 
question. Moving beyond the issue of private 
military contractors, Bruneau investigates 
the scope, legality, and implications of the 
private sector’s vast involvement in secur-
ing the nation. 

Thomas C. Bruneau is distinguished  
professor emeritus of national security affairs  
at the Naval Postgraduate School. 
 
CONTENTS: Outsourcing National Defense.  
The Historical and Legal Context. Supporting  
the Global War on Terrorism. Contracting Out 
Intelligence. Facing Great Power Competition. 
Developing Advanced Technologies. Public 
Money, Private Gains. 
 
2023/167 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-92-5                             hc $90/£77 

Australia: A$152.90 

Securing the Private Sector:  
Protecting US Industry in  
Pursuit of National Security 
Darren E. Tromblay 

“[An] erudite approach to a set 
of controversial questions.”  

—Barry Eichengreen,  
Foreign Affairs 

 
“Does an excellent job of show-
ing how the government has 
attempted to negotiate the prob-
lem of regulating and protecting 
the private sector.... Highly  
recommended.” —Choice 
 
“A well-researched, succinct, 

accessible, and insightful look into the various 
problems facing government and industry in 
enhancing cooperation to strengthen national 
security and homeland security.”  —Nadav Morag,  

International Journal of Intelligence  
and CounterIntelligence 

 

A s a provider of vital infrastructure and technol-
ogy, the private sector has become an essential 

contributor to US national security—and the  
target of hackers and terrorists. Darren Tromblay 
traces the evolution of an often fraught public-
private partnership to explore how the complex 
web of intelligence agencies has struggled to 
protect critical economic and industrial interests. 

Darren E. Tromblay has served as an intelli-
gence analyst with the US government since 2005. 
 
CONTENTS: Private Industry and National Security. 
Regulating the Transfer of Technology and Knowl-
edge. Disrupting the Theft of Assets. Countering 
Proliferation and Terrorism. Securing the Cyber 
Realm. Addressing Global Necessities and Domestic 
Shortcomings. Reassessing the Public-Private 
National Security Relationship. Key US Govern-
ment Entities Engaged in Securing the Private Sector. 
 
2022/293 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-12-3                           hc $110/£94 

Australia: A$185.90 

www.r ienner. com  ■   11

NEW!

Hedging the China Threat:  
US-Taiwan Security Relations Since 1949 
Shao-cheng Sun 

“An outstanding resource…. This essential guide to the world’s 
most dangerous territorial dispute combines meticulous histori-
cal research with explanations of US foreign policy outcomes at 
both the domestic and the international level.” —Shale Horowitz,  
                                                                              University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee 
 

T he United States has never formally recognized Taiwan as a sovereign state, yet  
it has provided the country with security assistance since the establishment of the 

Republic of China (ROC) government there in 1949. What accounts for this equivocal 
stance? And how is the US leveraging Taiwan against China? 

To unpack this complex triangular relationship, Shao-cheng Sun explores the history 
of US commitments to the ROC since the presidency of Harry S. Truman. His analysis 
of each successive administration’s policymaking reveals the interplay of personal, 
domestic, and global interests in what has become one of the most precarious situations 
in world politics today. 

Shao-cheng Sun is assistant professor of political science at The Citadel. 
 
CONTENTS: China, Taiwan, and the United States. 
Early Commitments to Taiwan: The Truman 
Administration. The Offshore Islands Crises: The 
Eisenhower Administration. Maintaining the Status 
Quo: The Kennedy Administration. The PRC 
Nuclear Test and the Vietnam War: The Johnson 
Administration. The Opening of China: The 
Nixon Administration. Moving Slowly Toward 
Normalization: The Ford Administration. Estab-
lishing Diplomatic Relations with China: The 
Carter Administration. Arms Sales Disputes  
and Reassurances: The Reagan Administration. 
Dealing with the Tiananmen Square Crisis: The 

G.H.W. Bush Administration. The 1995–1996 
Taiwan Strait Crisis: The Clinton Administration. 
From Strategic Competitor to Strategic Partner: 
The G.W. Bush Administration. Seeking a 
Rebalanced Policy: The Obama Administration. 
Confronting a More Assertive China: The Trump 
Administration. The Taiwan Strait Crisis of 
2022–2023: The Biden Administration. The 
Future of US-China-Taiwan Relations.  
 
June 2024/ca. 385 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-68585-996-1                   hc $125/£107 

Australia: A$211.20 

A RELATED T ITLE  

US-China Nuclear Relations:  
The Impact of Strategic Triangles 

David Santoro, editor 

“A notable and well-written work on a critical subject.” 
—C. Dale Walton, Comparative Strategy 

 
“The unique value of this new volume is to put the US-China 
strategic relationship in its multipolar context.”   —Brad Roberts,  

Center for Global Security Research,  
Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory 

 
2021/253 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-907-7                                                                    hc $95/£81 

Australia: A$160.60 

Click on any book  

to purchase!



www.r ienner. com  ■   13

The Islamic State in Afghanistan and 
Pakistan: Strategic Alliances and Rivalries 
Amira Jadoon with Andrew Mines 

“Jadoon and Mines are two of the best researchers on the 
Islamic State’s franchise in the Afghanistan/Pakistan region. 
Their first-rate book is the new authoritative source on ISK.”  

—Craig Whiteside, US Naval War College 
 
“A work rich in useful detail.” —C. Dale Walton, Comparative Strategy 
 
“A groundbreaking, in-depth treatment of a militant group that has defied the odds to 
carve out a resilient position in South Asia.... This thoroughly researched and clearly  
written book is invaluable for anyone who wants to understand ISK and the threat that  
it poses.” —Tricia Bacon, American University 
 

T he deadly attack on Kabul’s airport in August 2021 shocked the world and brought 
concentrated attention to the Islamic State Khorasan Province (ISK). New questions 

quickly arose: How did this ISIS affiliate become such a force in Afghanistan and 
Pakistan? And why is it now a lethal threat to the Taliban? Addressing these questions, 
Amira Jadoon and Andrew Mines draw on original data and newly available primary 
sources to dissect ISK’s inner workings and explain its rise and resilience. 

Amira Jadoon is assistant professor of political science at Clemson University and 
nonresident fellow at the Stimson Center. Previously, she was assistant professor in 
the Department of Political Science and the Combating Terrorism Center at the US 
Military Academy at West Point. Andrew Mines is research fellow in the Program on 
Extremism at George Washington University. 
 
CONTENTS: Emergence of the Islamic State 
Khorasan. Ideology and Goals. Tracing ISK’s 
Operational Capacity. Surviving State-Led 
Operations. Seeking Friends: Alliances and 

Mergers. Making Enemies: Strategic Rivals.  
The Persistence of ISK. 
 
2023/241 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-85-7                     hc $105/£90 

Australia: A$178.20 

NEW!

12  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Iraq Disarmed: The Story Behind the  
Story of the Fall of Saddam 
Rolf Ekéus 

“A fascinating and clear-sighted book about the UN, the United 
States, and Iraq, and what happens behind the closed doors of 
power.” —Evin Ismail, Svenska Dagbladet [Swedish Daily News] 
 

 

“T he quest to disarm Iraq took place between two wars—one justified and right, 
the other a dreadful mistake, a violation of international law that led to hun-

dreds of thousands of deaths.” With these unvarnished words, Rolf Ekéus begins his 
political-thrilleresque story of the disarmament of Iraq—and the machinations that 
ultimately led to the fall of Saddam Hussein and the rise of ISIS.  

After Saddam’s invasion of Kuwait and the war that followed, the UN Security 
Council ruled that Iraq must rid itself of all weapons of mass destruction. The diffi-
cult, politically sensitive, and dangerous task of accomplishing this rested with the 
UN Special Commission (UNSCOM), led by Ekéus, one of Sweden’s most seasoned 
diplomats. This was a radical experiment in UN governance—essentially conveying 
to one individual the power to conduct a disarmament program, with oversight only 
by the Security Council. 

What followed were a succession of tense conversations with the Iraqi leadership, 
often-dangerous inspections, complex destruction processes, negotiations with 
Security Council representatives, and diplomatic maneuvering by world leaders. The 
recounting of these events lies at the heart of Ekéus’s personal narrative of disarma-
ment history in the making, a narrative that adds substantially to the evidence that 
UNSCOM’s mission was successful and the 2003 war clearly illegal. 

Crafted not in the interests of a political agenda, but rather for the sake of historical 
accuracy, Iraq Disarmed serves today as a sobering cautionary tale. 

Rolf Ekéus served as executive chair of the UN Special Commission on Iraq 
(UNSCOM) in 1991–1997. Among numerous other diplomatic posts, he was Sweden’s 
permanent representative to the Conference on Disarmament (1983–1989) and ambas-
sador to the US (1997–2000). In 2002–2010, he was chair of the Governing Board of 
SIPRI, where he is now a Distinguished Associate Fellow. 
 
CONTENTS: Iraq—Revolution, Oil, and War. The 
Building of UNSCOM. Moving to Action. The 
Map and the Reality. Long-Term Monitoring and 
Verification. The Saddam Clause. Secrets and 
Lies. Hussein Kamel’s Defection. Working with 
Israel. Is the Job Done? Say Goodbye to the 
Weapons. On the Path to Disaster. The End of 

UNSCOM, the Beginning of UNMOVIC, and 
the Second Iraq War. Iraq’s Catch-22. 
 
2023/305 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-70-3                  hc $55/£46.95 

Australia: A$93.50 Want to use one of our hardcover books in your class? Our Text-in-Time® 
print-on-demand paperback program allows us to make hardcover books 
available at a price suitable for course use. Simply have your bookstore 
call us at 303-444-6684 to place a prepaid, nonreturnable order, and books 
will be delivered within four weeks. 

Special paperback program . . . 



14  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Security Assistance in the Middle East:  
Challenges … and the Need for Change 
Hicham Alaoui and Robert Springborg, editors 

“One of the first studies of the concepts and practices of modern 
security assistance that is both devoid of ideology and accessible 
to scholars, policy analysts, and practitioners alike. A perfect 
guide to the ‘dark arts.’” —David B. Des Roches,  

                                                                                                                                                      National Defense University 
 
“Highly original, bringing new research to bear on a policy question of major importance 
and filling a gap in the academic literature. This is a must-read for anyone working on 
Middle East security policy.” —Nicholas Lotito, Yale University 
 

W hy, given the enormous resources spent by the US and Europe on security assis-
tance to Arab countries, has it led to so little success? Can anything be done to 

change the disheartening status quo? Addressing these thorny questions, the authors 
of this state-of-the-art assessment evaluate the costs and benefits to the main providers 
and recipients of security assistance in the MENA region and explore alternative 
strategies to improve outcomes for both. 

Hicham Alaoui is research associate at the Weatherhead Center for International 
Affairs, Harvard University. Robert Springborg is nonresident research fellow of the 
Italian Institute of International Affairs and adjunct professor in the School of Inter-
national Studies at Simon Fraser University. 
 
CONTENTS: First Do No Harm: What Ails Security 
Assistance to the Middle East—H. Alaoui and R. 
Springborg. Security Assistance in a Changing 
Region—A. Cordesman. Political Drivers of 
Demand for Security Assistance—G.E. Robinson. 
EXPLORING PRINCIPAL-AGENT PROBLEMS. Tunisia: 
A Reframed Security-Centered Approach—N. 
Jebnoun. Lebanon: Assessing US-Led Capabilities 
Development—A. Nerguizian. Egypt: Recon-
sidering the Political Value of US Assistance—Z. 
Abud-Magd. THE ROLES OF MULTILATERAL AND 
REGIONAL ACTORS. EU and Member States’ Secu-
rity Assistance: Complementary or Contradictory? 
—F. Gaub and A. Walsh. The Politics of Security 
Assistance by “European NATO”—K. Köhler. 
The Gulf Monarchies: Security Consumers and 
Providers—Z. Barany. Regional Entanglements: 

MENA States as Providers of Security Assistance 
—S. Tholens. CIVIL-MILTARY RELATIONS. US 
Security Assistance in Jordan: Militarized Politics 
and Elusive Metrics—S. Yom. Security Assistance 
and Public Support for Arab Militaries—L.J. 
Benstead. Civilians in Arab Defense Affairs: 
Implications for Providers of Security Assistance 
—Y. Sayigh. PRACTITIONER PERSPECTIVES. US 
Security Assistance to Egypt: The Importance  
of Framing a Relationship—F.C. Williams. Sub-
jectivity and Objectivity in Assessing Security 
Assistance—J. Zavage. CONCLUSION. Quit Trying 
or Try to Cure?—H. Alaoui and R. Springborg. 
 
2023/397 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-80-2                  hc $89.95/£77 

Australia: $152.90 

www.r ienner. com  ■   15

Rebuilding Arab Defense:  
US Security Cooperation in the Middle East 
Bilal Y. Saab 

“Well-written and impeccably researched, Rebuilding Arab 
Defense makes an invaluable contribution to scholarship and  
US policy on security sector assistance.” —Daniel L. Byman,  

Georgetown University 
 
“A valuable contribution.... clear, well-organized, and accessible.”  

—David Des Roches, Middle East Journal 
 
“Timely and informative.” —Robert Mogielnicki, Parameters 
 

A fter decades of US military assistance in the Middle East—providing expensive 
weapons systems and conducting military exercises—why are the military capabil-

ities of US allies in the region still lacking? Why does it matter? And what can be 
done to remedy the status quo? 

Bilal Saab addresses these vexing questions through a set of in-depth case studies. 
Identifying the pitfalls of diverse assistance programs, Saab convincingly demon-
strates the importance of institution building in efforts to achieve effective security 
cooperation in a region that remains of great strategic significance. 

Bilal Y. Saab is senior fellow and director of the Defense and Security Program at 
the Middle East Institute. 
 
CONTENTS: The US–Arab Security Partnership. 
US Military Assistance: Old vs. New Model. 
Saudi Arabia: Rebuilding Everything. Jordan: 
Still Falling Short. Lebanon: Working Against 
All Odds. The United Arab Emirates: Breaking 
New Ground. Cultural and Structural Challenges. 
Achieving Security Cooperation. 
 

paperback October 2023/249 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-39-0                     hc $105/£90 
ISBN: 978-1-68585-995-4                  pb $35/£29.95 

Australia: hc A$178.20/pb A$59.40 

NOW IN PAPERBACK!

Click on any book  

to purchase!



www.r ienner. com  ■   17

Weaponizing Water:  
Water Stress and Islamic Extremist Violence  
in Africa and the Middle East 
Marcus D. King 

“Provides timely and essential research on an understudied 
topic... An important contribution to the field of water security, 
not only situating water in the complex web of factors that enable violent conflict  
and human suffering but also identifying potential points of intervention.” 

 —Angus Soderberg, NewSecurityBeat 
 
“Marcus King’s concise and very readable analysis of how water resources can be  
and have been weaponized in conflicts is perfect for anyone who wants to learn more 
about the treatment of scarce environmental resources in contested areas.” 

 —Elizabeth Chalecki, University of Nebraska Omaha 
 
“Undoubtedly the most comprehensive book on the subject of water weaponization  
that there is today.” —Jeremiah Ogonda Asaka, Sam Houston State University  
 

D rought, lack of access, poor quality … water supplies are in jeopardy across Africa 
and the Middle East. These same areas are rife with conflicts involving Islamic 

extremist groups. Marcus King explores linkages between water stress and violent 
conflict by looking closely at how ISIS in Syria and Iraq, Boko Haram in Nigeria, 
and al-Shabaab in Somalia have weaponized water in the pursuit of political ends. 

Marcus D. King is professor of practice in environmental and international affairs 
at Georgetown University. 
 
CONTENTS: Water Stress and Violent Extremism. 
The Islamic State of Syria and Iraq. Extremist 
Violence in Nigeria. Al-Shabaab in Somalia. 
Stemming the Tide of Water Weaponization. 
 

2023/245 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-83-3                       hc $95/£81 

Australia: A$160.60 

NEW!

The Mediterranean Connection: Criminal 
Networks and Illicit Economies in North Africa 
Phil Williams, Jason M. Blazakis, and Colin P. Clarke 

“Superb.... This amazing resource fills a critical gap in the  
literature on North Africa and criminal enterprises.” 

—Kimberley L. Thachuk, Johns Hopkins University 
 

S muggling and trafficking activities have intensified throughout North Africa in 
recent years, threatening both fragile economies and human security. The authors 

of The Mediterranean Connection examine the nature of these illicit flows and the 
routes that they take across Algeria, Egypt, Libya, Morocco, Tunisia, and beyond. As 
they explore the practices of criminal networks and what allows them to thrive in the 
region, they open a window to the dark underbelly of the global economy. 

Phil Williams is professor of political science and Posvar Chair for International 
Security Studies at the University of Pittsburgh. Jason M. Blazakis is professor of 
practice in nonproliferation and terrorism studies at the Middlebury Institute of 
International Studies at Monterey. Colin P. Clarke is director of research and senior 
research fellow at the Soufan Group.  
 
CONTENTS: Criminal and Illicit Networks in 
North Africa. Morocco: Drugs, Migrants, and 
Money. Algeria: The Rentier State and Illicit 
Economies. Libya: Chaos, Conflict, and Crime. 
Egypt: Antiquities, Arms, and Authoritarianism. 

Tunisia: Oasis or Mirage of Stability? The 
Mediterranean Connection. 
 
June 2024/ca. 265 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-68585-997-8                      hc $115/£98 

Australia: A$194.70 

NEW!

16  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Illicit Money:  
Financing Terrorism in the Twenty-First Century 
Jessica Davis 

“A critical pillar of financial terrorism research.... The book serves as  
an excellent foundational text.”   —Vivek Thangam, Æther: A Journal of  
                                                                     Strategic Airpower and Spacepower 
 
“I cannot recommend Davis’ book highly enough for those students, academics, or practitioners 
wishing to learn more about how terrorist groups acquire, use, and attempt to hold onto their 
funds.... The book will make a valuable addition to the literature on this subject for years to come.” 

 —Joseph Power, Australian Outlook 
 
“Will benefit both newcomers and those already entrenched in the world of counterterrorism financing.”  

—Elizabeth Weakley, Parameters 
 

T errorists need money … to recruit and train 
people, to buy weapons, to maintain safe 

houses, to carry out attacks. Which raises the 
question: how do they procure and protect funds 
to finance their operations? In Illicit Money, 
Jessica Davis thoroughly answers that question. 

Jessica Davis is president and principal con-
sultant at Insight Threat Intelligence, Ottawa. She 
previously served as senior strategic analyst at the 
Canadian Security Intelligence Service (CSIS). 
 

CONTENTS: Financing Terrorism. RAISING MONEY. 
Finding Donors. Using and Abusing Organizations. 
Designing Business Models. Making Crime Pay. 
USING MONEY. Deploying Funds. Managing, 
Storing, and Investing Funds. Moving Funds. 
Obscuring Funds. NEW FRONTIERS. Stemming the 
Flow of Funds. Old Methods, New Technologies. 
 
2021/265 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-982-4                            hc $98/£84 

Australia: A$166.10 

OPEN ACCESS 
Interested in publishing your book in an Open Access (OA)  
format, making it freely available? If you would like to discuss 
OA possibilities, please send an email (including your phone 
number) to openaccess@rienner.com, and we will be in touch 
with you promptly. 



DISTRIBUTED FOR THE JAMESTOWN FOUNDATION  19

Black Sea Battleground:  
The Road to Ukraine 
Glen E. Howard, editor 

B lack Sea Battleground identifies and analyzes the key  
elements of a comprehensive US strategy for dealing with 

the cauldron of geopolitical and military competition in the 
Black Sea region. 

Glen E. Howard is president of The Jamestown Foundation. 
 
CONTENTS: Introduction—the Editor. Seven 
Years of Deadlock: Why Ukraine’s Military 
Reforms Have Gone Nowhere, and How the  
US Should Respond—G. Grant. Blind, Confuse, 
and Demoralize: Russian Electronic Warfare 
Operations in Donbas—S. Sukhankin. Guardian 
of the Danube: Romania’s Mixed Progress in 
Implementing a Black Sea Strategy—G. Visan. 
Bulgaria's Black Sea Dilemma: NATO Ally or 
Russian Gateway?—V.R. Ratchev and T. Tagarev. 
Water Crises and the Looming Ecological Catas-
trophe in Occupied Crimea and Devastated 
Donbas—A. Hurska. Vulnerable Arteries: Severe 
Challenges to the Security of Ukraine's Internal 

Waterways—A. Ryzhenko. Neutrality with No 
Guarantees: The Evolution of Moldova’s Defense 
and Security Policies—D. Minzarari. Referee and 
Goalkeeper of the Turkish Straits: The Relevance 
and Strategic Implications of the Montreux 
Convention for Conflict in the Black Sea—
J.C.K. Daly. Arsenal of Empire: Russian Naval 
Construction in Crimea and Its Implications for 
Black Sea Security—I. Kabanenko. Turkish 
Drone Strategy in the Black Sea Region and 
Beyond—C. Kasapoglu. 
 
December 2023/ca. 350 pages 
ISBN: 979-8-9874519-1-5             pb $37.50/£31.95 

Australia: A$63.80

NEW!

DISTRIBUTED FOR THE JAMESTOWN FOUNDATION18  

Russia’s Path to the  
High-Tech Battlespace 
Roger N. McDermott 

“The success of Russia’s military modernization efforts should 
not be assessed solely through a Western lens.... Russia’s Path to 
the High-Tech Battlespace provide[s] the necessary blueprint for 
complete understanding and assessment.” —Charles K. Bartles,  

Foreign Military Studies Office, Fort Leavenworth 
 

R oger McDermott traces the origins and trajectory of Moscow’s modernization of  
its armed forces to exploit technology and adopt new approaches to warfare. 
Drawing extensively on primary sources, McDermott explores the role of Russian 

military thought in the modernization process, changes in military decisionmaking, 
developments stemming from Russian military operations in Syria, and other key factors. 
The result is a thorough assessment of Moscow’s efforts to transition its conventional 
armed forces away from dependence on large numbers of personnel toward more extensive 
exploitation of information in a digitized, high-technology environment. 

Roger N. McDermott is senior fellow in Eurasian military studies at The 
Jamestown Foundation and visiting senior research fellow in the Department of  
War Studies, King’s College, London. 
 
CONTENTS: Foreword—Charles K. Bartles. 
Russian Military Thought on the Changing 
Character of War: Harnessing Technology in  
the Information Age. The Revolution in Russian 
Military Decisionmaking. Tracing Russia’s Path 
to Network-Centric Military Capability. Russia’s 
Entry to Sixth-Generation Warfare: The “Non-
Contact” Experiment in Syria. The Role of 

Hypersonic Weapons in Russian Military Strategy. 
Electronic Warfare in Contemporary Russian 
Military Thought. Russia’s UAVs and UCAVs: 
ISR and Future Strike Capabilities. 
 
2022/470 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-7352752-3-9                  pb $35/£29.95 

Australia: A$59.40 

Click on any book  

to purchase!



DISTRIBUTED FOR THE JAMESTOWN FOUNDATION20  

Striking Back:  
Overt and Covert Options to  
Combat Russian Disinformation 
Thomas Kent 

“Nothing short of an action plan for government 
and non-government players.... Masterful.”  

—Mike Hurley, Foreign Service Journal 
 
“The digital age has seen 
unprecedented opportunities for 
subversion, both from hostile 
states and extremist groups. 
Democracies have been slow to 
react and find strategies to use 
the new information opportunities 
for good. We need to hurry. This 
book is a timely guide on how to 
go about it.” —Peter Pomerantsev,  

author of This is Not Propaganda: 
Adventures in the War Against Reality 
 
“An excellent analysis of the problem of 
offensive disinformation campaigns and 
how to respond to them. Kent demon-
strates the skill of a seasoned investigative 
journalist in clearly laying out the facts 
and the range of possible solutions.” 

—Fiona Hill, Brookings Institution 
 

E nergizing the debate on how best to expose 
and deal with Russian propaganda and disin-

formation, Thomas Kent goes beyond suggesting 
simple defensive measures. Kent not only calls 
for more government and private aid to expose 
Russian operations, but also describes how new, 
aggressive messaging campaigns against Russian 
disinformation could be run, the ethical questions 
involved, and the pros and cons of the West engag-
ing in covert strategies.  

Thomas Kent, a senior fellow at The 
Jamestown Foundation, lectures on disinfor-
mation and Russian affairs at Columbia 
University’s Harriman Institute. Previously, he 
served as Moscow bureau chief, international 
editor, and ethics editor for the Associated Press.  
 
CONTENTS: Introduction: The Upside-Down War. Who 
Can Respond to Russian Information Operations? 
Making Responses More Effective. Of Truth and 
Propaganda. Communicating to Threatened Popu-
lations. Communicating to Russia’s Population. The 
Covert Arts. Recommendations. 
 
2020/289 pages 
ISBN: 978-0-9986660-9-9                   pb $24.95/£21.50 

Australia: A$42.90 

Baltic Sea Security:  
Regional and Sectoral Perspectives 
Olevs Nikers and Otto Tabuns, editors 

B altic Sea Security offers a multifaceted  
discussion of the complex security issues 

affecting the Baltic region—with important 
implications for the cohesion of the wider 
transatlantic alliance. 

Regional and international experts pro-
vide in-depth analysis of the current levels 
of defense and security cooperation among 
the Western countries in the Baltic basin, 
focusing on military cooperation in mari-
time and air defense, societal resilience in 

resisting information warfare and 
other hybrid threats, and the need 
for a joint approach to dealing 
with economic, financial, and 
critical infrastructure threats. 

Olevs Nikers is president of 
the Baltic Security Foundation 
and senior analyst with The 
Jamestown Foundation. Otto 
Tabuns, founding director of the 
Baltic Security Foundation, is lec-
turer in international security and 

policy debate at the Riga Graduate School of Law. 
 
CONTENTS: Introduction—the Editors. REGIONAL 
PERSPECTIVES. Institutional Frameworks—J. Elfving. 
NATO and Baltic Security—Z. Śliwa. Germany’s 
Emergence as a Baltic Sea Security Provider—A.M. 
Friede and G.S. Schaal. The Swedish Variable in 
the Regional Security Equation—E. Johansson. 
Looking at Baltic Security From Beyond the BSR 
and NATO—B. Flynn. SECTORAL PERSPECTIVES. 
Overcoming Different Threat Perceptions—A.M. 
Friede. Tools for Enhanced Energy Security—S. 
Kavaliūnaite. Holistic Societal Resilience—V. 
Rusinaitė. Cross-Regional Information Security—A. 
Kuczyńska-Zonik. The Maritime Responsibilities of 
Involved Stakeholders—W. Combes. From Political 
to Military Deterrence—G. Grant. CONCLUSIONS—
the Editors. 
 
2021/121 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-7352752-0-8                   pb $24.95/£21.50 

Australia: A$42.90 

www.r ienner. com  ■   21

MORE OUTSTANDING T I TLES

Civil-Military Relations: Control and Effectiveness Across Regimes 

Thomas C. Bruneau and Aurel Croissant, editors 

“A thorough and methodical fact-seeking project.... The book provides readers 
a strong basis on the current state of the field, while highlighting theoretical 
gaps that must be addressed.” —Juan Merizalde, Democracy and Security 
 
“Bruneau and Croissant have put together a much-needed update to the 
Huntington canon.... The impressive scholarship featured in this volume  
elevates the discussion of civil-military relations generally and provides  
a springboard for further research at civilian and military learning 
institutions.” —Paul Shemella, Proceedings 
 
2019/281 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-815-5                                                                                                 hc $95/£81 

Australia: A$160.60 
 
 

The Polar Pivot: Great Power Competition in the Arctic and Antarctica 
Ryan Patrick Burke 

“Provides compelling information as to the significance of the Arctic and 
Antarctica as areas requiring a renewed security focus for the US and  
other key international actors. A must-read for anyone interested in the  
polar regions.” —Cameron Carlson, University of Alaska Fairbanks 
 
2022/264 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-994-7                                                                                               hc $105/£90 

Australia: A$178.20 
 
 

The Irrational Terrorist and Other Persistent Terrorism Myths 
Darren Hudson, Arie Perliger, Riley Post, and Zachary Hohman  

“Synthesizing in new ways scholarship from a range of disciplines, The 
Irrational Terrorist is a nuanced introductory study that fills a gap in  
the literature on terrorism.” —Choice 
 
2020/165 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-849-0                                                                                                hc $75/£64 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-850-6                                                                                            pb $25/£21.50 

Australia: hc A$127.60/pb A$42.90 
 
 

Terrorism and Counterterrorism:  
A Comprehensive Introduction to Actors and Actions 

Henry Prunckun and Troy Whitford 

“A practical, easy-to-read, and timely learning tool for students with little or no 
previous exposure to terrorism-related issues.” —Cesar Alvarez, Salus Journal 
 
“Exemplary.... An indispensable guide for understanding the components  
involved in analyzing the terrorist threat and the measures required for  
effective response.” —Joshua Sinai, The Washington Times 
 
2019/269 pages  
ISBN: 978-1-62637-758-5                                                                                           hc $89.95/£77  
ISBN: 978-1-62637-760-8                                                                                           pb $35/£29.95  

Australia: hc A$152.90/pb A$59.40 

For full descriptions of the books listed below, including tables of contents,  
please visit www.rienner.com.



Alaoui, Hicham, 14 
Arms Control at a Crossroads, 7 
 
Baltic Sea Security, 20 
Black Sea Battleground, 19 
Blazakis, Jason M., 16 
Bruneau, Thomas C., 10, 21 
Burke, Ryan Patrick, 21 
 
Cimbala, Stephen, J., 8 
Civil-Military Relations, 21 
Clarke, Colin P., 16 
Croissant, Aurel, 21 
Cyber Intelligence, 2 
 
Dailey, Jeffrey Douglas, 2 
Dainoff, Charles A., 3 
Davis, Jessica, 16 
 
Ekéus, Rolf, 12 
Ethical Espionage, 1 
 
Farley, Robert M., 3 
Fridman, Ofer, 4 
 
Goldman, Jan, 1 
Granelli, Francesca, 4 
 
Hanley, Jr., John T., 9 
Hedging the China Threat, 11 
Hohman, Zachary, 21 
Howard, Glen E., 19 
Hudson, Darren, 21 
 
Illicit Money, 16 
Info Ops, 4 

Intelligence for Homeland 
Security, 2 

Iraq Disarmed, 12 
Irrational Terrorist and Other 

Persistent Terrorism Myths, 
21 

Islamic State in Afghanistan and 
Pakistan, 13 

 
Jadoon, Amira, 13 
Jayamaha, Buddhika, 4 
 
Kabernik, Vitaly, 4 
Kent, Thomas, 20 
King, Marcus D., 17 
 
Larsen, Jeffrey A., 7 
Layton, Peter, 5 
 
Matisek, Jahara, 4 
McDermott, Roger N., 18 
Mediterranean Connection, 16 
Mines, Andrew, 13 
 
Nikers, Olevs, 20 
 
Old and New Battlespaces, 4 
Outsourcing National Defense, 

10 
 
Perliger, Arie, 21 
Phelps, James Robert, 2 
Polar Pivot, 21 
Post, Riley, 21 
Prunckun, Henry, 21 
 

Rebuilding Arab Defense, 15 
Rossiter, Ash, 5 
Russia’s Path to the High-Tech 

Battlespace, 18 
 
Saab, Bilal Y., 15 
Santoro, David, 11 
Sarkesian, Sam C., 8 
Securing the Private Sector, 10 
Security Assistance in the  

Middle East, 14 
Small Armies, Big Cities, 6 
Smith, Shane, 7 
Springborg, Robert, 14 
Striking Back, 20 
Sun, Shao-cheng, 11 
 
Tabuns, Otto, 20 
Terrorism and Counterterrorism, 

21 
Tromblay, Darren E., 10 
Tumchewics, Louise A., 6 
 
US National Security, 8 
US Navy and the National 

Security Establishment, 9 
US-China Nuclear Relations, 11 
Uthoff, Constance S., 2 
 
Waging War with Gold, 3 
Warfare in the Robotics Age, 5 
Weaponizing Water, 17 
Whitford, Troy, 21 
Williams, Geoffrey F., 3 
Williams, John Allen, 8 
Williams, Phil, 16

www.r ienner. com  ■   23

INDEXINTERNAT IONAL SALES  REPRESENTAT IVES

■  AUSTRALIA/NEW ZEALAND 
Lynne Rienner Publishers 
c/o XL Express (Logistics) Pty Ltd 
11a Greenhills Avenue 
Moorebank NSW 2170 
Australia 
Tel: + 61 (0)2 8778 9999 
Fax: + 61 (0)2 8778 9944 
orders.logistics@xlexpress.com.au 
www.eurospanbookstore.com/rienner 
Australian dollar prices include GST. 

■  CHINA  
(including Hong Kong, Macau, Taiwan) 
China Publishers Marketing 
Room 2804, Building #1, No. 77 
Lane 569, Xinhua Road 
Changning District 
Shanghai 200052 
Tel/Fax: +86 (0) 21-5425-9557 
benjaminpan@cpmarketing.com.cn 
www.cpmarketing.com.cn 

Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific 
60 MacPherson Road 
Block 1 #06-09 
Siemens Centre 
Singapore 348615 
Tel: +65 6508-2888 / Fax: +65 6742-9356 
sales@tandf.com.sg 

■  EUROPE  
Eurospan 
Eurospan 
1 Bedford Row 
London WC1R 4BU  
Tel: +44 (0)20 7240-0856 
info@eurospan.co.uk 
Because of EU VAT regulations, customers in 
the EU should order from their local bookstore 
or at www.eurospanbookstore.com/lynne 
-rienner-publishers/, where VAT charges will  
be applied before books are shipped. 

■  INDIA 
Epitome Publishing Solutions Private Ltd. 
Old No. 38, New No. 6 McNichols Road 
Chetpet, Chennai - 600031 
Tamil Nadu, India 
sales@epitomepub.com 
Tel: +91-70104 71392 
www.epitomepub.com 

■  JAPAN 
Far Eastern Booksellers 
No. 12, Kanda Jinbocho 2-chome 
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8672 
Tel: +81 (3) 3265-7531 / Fax: +81 (3) 3265-4656 
www.kyokuto-bk.co.jp 

Kinokuniya Co., Ltd. 
3-7-10 Shimomeguro 
Meguro-ku, Tokyo 153-8504 
Tel: +81 (3) 6910-0531 / Fax: +81 (3) 6420-1362 
www.kinokuniya.co.jp 

Maruzen-Yushodo Co., Ltd. 
10-10, Yotsuyasakamachi 
Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160-0002 
Fax: +81 (3) 6367-6208 
marketing@maruzen.co.jp 
www.maruzen.co.jp 

MHM Limited 
1-1-13-4F Kanda Jimbocho 
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0051 
Tel: +81 (3) 3518-9449 / Fax: +81 (3) 3518-9523 
www.mhmlimited.co.jp 

■  KOREA 
Kim Hyo-Soon 
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific 
473-19 Seokyo-dong, Mapo-ku 
Seoul 121-842 
Tel: +82 2-3141-6301 
Hyosoon.Kim@tandf.com.sg 

■  LATIN AMERICA/CARIBBEAN 
Catamount International 
32 Main Street, #221 
Montpelier, VT 05602 
Tel: 917-512-1962 / Fax: 917-477-6392  
master@catamountinternational.com 

■  SOUTHEAST ASIA  
(including Brunei, Cambodia, East Timor, 
Indonesia, Laos, Malaysia, Myanmar,  
Philippines, Singapore, Thailand, Vietnam) 
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific 
60 MacPherson Road 
Block 1 #06-09 
Siemens Centre 
Singapore 348615 
Tel: +65 6508-2888 / Fax: +65 6742-9356 
sales@tandf.com.sg 

In all other territories,  
please order directly from our US office.  

Discounts are available through our US office only.

22  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

SPEAK UP! 
Is there a book you’d like your  
library to own? Let them know!  
Your recommendations matter 

—they help your librarian  
decide what to buy.



24  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

ORDERING INFORMATION

To place an order in Australia  
and New Zealand: 
• Individuals should visit  

www.eurospanbookstore.com/rienner 
• For inspection copies, email 

inspections@eurospan.co.uk 
• For other inquiries, email  

info@eurospan.co.uk 
• Booksellers should send orders to: 

Lynne Rienner Publishers 
c/o XL Express (Logistics) Pty Ltd 
11a Greenhills Avenue 
Moorebank NSW 2170 
Australia 
Tel: +61 (0)2 8778 9999 
Fax: +61 (0)2 8778 9944 
orders.logistics@xlexpress.com.au 
Australian dollar prices include GST. 

To place an order in Europe:  
Because of EU VAT regulations, customers in 
the EU should order from their local bookstore 
or at www.eurospanbookstore.com/lynne 
-rienner-publishers/, where VAT charges will 
be applied before books are shipped. 
• Individuals should visit  

www.eurospanbookstore.com/lynne-rienner 
  -publishers/ 
or email: direct.orders@marston.co.uk 
Tel: +44 (0)1235 465577 

• For information on academic  
inspection copies, contact 
inspections@eurospan.co.uk 

• For trade orders and inquiries,  
email: trade.orders@marston.co.uk 
Tel: +44 (0)1235 465576 

• For other inquiries, contact: 
Eurospan 
1 Bedford Row 
London WC1R 4BU 
Tel: +44 (0)20 7240-0856 
info@eurospan.co.uk 

Discounts are available through  
the US office only. 

Desk/Exam Copies in the US and Canada 
If you want to adopt (or are considering adopting) 
one of our paperbacks for a course, ebooks are free 
for 60 days, after which your access will cease, or 
you can pay $10 for perpetual access. 

If you prefer a print copy, paperbacks are avail-
able for $10 in the US and $15 in Canada to cover 
shipping and handling. 

Hardcover copies are available at a 50% discount, 
plus shipping. 

Please limit your request to 3 books and include 
the name of your institution along with the name and 
number of the course, its anticipated enrollment, 
and when it will be offered. 
 
Special Paperback Program  
in the US and Canada 
Want to use one of our hardcover books in your 
class? Our Text-in-Time® print-on-demand paper-
back program allows us to make hardcover books 
available at a price suitable for course use. Simply 
have your bookstore call us at 303-444-6684 to 
place a prepaid, nonreturnable order, and books  
will be delivered within four weeks. 
 
International Orders 
Outside the US and Canada, please contact the 
appropriate representative listed on page 22 or  
see the box at the right. 
 
Libraries 
Please attach your purchase order to the order  
form on page 25. 
 
Returns 
Returns must be received within 12 months of the 
invoice date, be in clean, saleable condition, and 
accompanied by the invoice number or a copy of 
the invoice. Retail returns are limited to 20% for 
each book ordered. 
All returns must be shipped to our warehouse: 

Lynne Rienner Publishers, Inc. 
c/o Books International 
22880 Quicksilver Drive 
Dulles, VA  20166 

 
Questions? 
Please contact the LRP Customer Service 
Department at 303-444-6684 or at  
cservice@rienner.com with questions  
or concerns about your order. 

Prices subject to change without notice. 
Please allow two weeks for delivery  

of books in stock. 

www.r ienner. com  ■   25

1. Ship to (please print legibly) : 

Name:___________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Address:_________________________________________________________________________________________ 

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

City/State/Zip:___________________________________________________________________________________ 

Country:_________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Tel:_______________________________________________ Fax: ________________________________________ 

Email:_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
            (Required for e-examination copies) 

❏ Check here if you would like to receive email updates about similar titles. 

2. Method of payment (orders from individuals must be prepaid) : 

❏ Check enclosed (US $, drawn on a US bank, payable to Lynne Rienner Publishers) 

❏ Charge my credit card:     ❏ VISA     ❏ MasterCard 

   Card No. _______________________________________________________ Exp. _____________________ 

   Signature _____________________________________________________________________________________ 

❏ Purchase order enclosed (please attach to this order form)  

3. I wish to order the following books: 

ISBN (last 6 digits)    Qty                            Author & Title                            Price        Total 

10/23

4. Return to: 
Lynne Rienner Publishers, 1800 30th St., Suite 314, Boulder, CO 80301-1026  USA 

                                                          —OR— 
Call: 303-444-6684 Fax: 303-444-0824 Email: cservice@rienner.com Visit: www.rienner.com

                                             Subtotal  
                                                         

Colorado residents  
                               add 3% sales tax  

                                            Shipping  

                                              TOTAL 

W E B - 2 3 1 2

Postage Chart 
                                                      First book  Each add’l 

United States:                       $8             $2  

All other areas (via Airmail):   $15            $5 

Remember, postage is included in the price of paperback exam copies.

ORDER FORM


